## Mahindra CIE

Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

Suite F9D, Grand Hyatt Plaza (Lobby Level), Off Western, Express Highway, Santacruz (E), Mumbai- 400 055, India Tel: +91 22 62411031

Fax: +91 22 62411030 www.mahindracie.com mcie.investors@cie-india.com

SEC/2021/121

17th November, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

**NSE Scrip Code: MAHINDCIE** 

Ref.: Letter from NSE: NSE/CM/Surveillance/11308 dated November 16, 2021

Subject: Clarification on Increase in Volume

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that our Company has been complying with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) and have, from time to time, made all necessary disclosures to the Stock Exchanges within stipulated timeline.

We would like to inform you that, as on date, there is no information/ announcement, which in our opinion may have a bearing on the price / volume behaviour in the scrip of the Company and which is yet not disclosed to the Stock Exchanges.

We would like to reiterate that the Company is committed to comply with the Listing Regulations and any information/announcement, likely to have bearing on the price/volume of the shares of the Company would be disclosed, from time to time, to the Stock Exchanges within stipulated timeline.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on the records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Før Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

Pankaj Goyal

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A 29614



